11/27/00

RF

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

j-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10154	4810	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Robert Lauzon, Ritchie Baird, Guy J. Houle, Pierre Papineau and Richard Beauchesne		Glopak Inc. 4755 Des Grandes Prairies Blvd.	
	Individual(s)	☐ Associa ☐ Genera ☐ Limited ☑ Corpor ☐ Other_	Montreal State: Quebec ZIP: HIR 1A6  dual(s) citizenship	
	Execution Date: October 30, 2000 and October 11, 2000 9/723/4		23/6/	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
	If this document is being filed with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s)		application is: 10/30/00 & 10/31/2000  3. Patent No.(s)	
}-	Additional numbers atta; hed? Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		nber of applications and volved:	
	Name: David M. Carter			
	Address: Carter & Schnedler, P.A.		(37 CFR 3.41):	
	56 Central Avenue, Suite 101	Enclose	ed	
	P.O. Box 2985		ized to be charged to deposit account	
	City: Asheville State: NC /IP: 28802	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
11/30/2000	NHEB1 00000075 09723167	(Attach dup	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
04 FC:581	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  David M. Carter  Name of Person Signing	Signature	November 27, 2000  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0202** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We ROBERT LAUZON, RITCHIE BAIRD, GUY J. HOULE, PIERRE PAPINEAU and RICHARD BEAUCHESNE, whose full post office address es) is/are 5182 Av. d'Orleans, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H1X 2K5, 555 Les Erables, Laval-sur-le-Lac, Quebec, Canada, H7R 1B3, 1205 Chantovent, Ste-Adele, Quebec, Canada, J8B 2Y8 L8247 County Rd. 2 R 1, Cornwall, Ontario, Canada, K6H 5R5 and 3300 Côte Terrebonne, Terrebonne, Quebec, Canada, J6Y 1J2, have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FABRICATING DOUBLE-ENDED CLOSURE BAGS AND DOUBLE COMPARTMENT BAGS and described in a patent applicat on executed on October 30 and 31, 2000 and:

WHEREAS GLOPAK INC., whose full post office address is 4755 Des Grandes Prairies Blvd., Montreal, Quebec, Canada, HIR 1A6, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to raid invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, //We have and by these presents do hereby cell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to tile said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, thatle and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to is we any and all patents on said application or applications to said assistance.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrator, and assisms.

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0203

English.	
SIGNED AT	Cornwall
this 315t day of _	<u>Oetilin</u> , 20 <u>00</u> .
02	Robert Lauzon
Witness	
signed atthis	Cornell Untario
this $31^{\circ}$ day of _	$\frac{2000}{200}$
Will Heading	Ritchie Baird
Witness	
SIGNED AT	MONTREAL, Que Canada OCT., 2000.
this <u> </u>	001:, 20 <u>00</u> .
J. Krajewski	Guy J. Houle
Witness	

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en

anglais. The undersigned request(3) that the present assignment be in

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0204 SIGNED AT Commell Contains

SIGNED AT Commell Contains

this 31 day of Coholor , 2000

Richard Beauchesne

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0205

**RECORDED: 11/27/2000**